
V.I.Pace Runners Bulletin: April 18, 2015 
33rd Annual National Library Week…Run To Your Library… 

 
Runners in the NLW…Run To Your Library…head for The Florence Williams Public Library in St. Croix…V.I.Pace Runners photo 

The Florence Williams Public Library is one of seven public library facilities in the Virgin 
Islands.  For some forty years it has provided reader services to readers young and old.  
For thirty-three of those years, with the exception of one, the National Library 
Week…Run To Your Library has finished at its doorsteps (one year it was run around 
the grounds of the Sunshine Mall in Frederiksted). 

Two dozen runners registered in the dark on Saturday morning (island-wide power 
outage) for the four lap race around the historic town of Christiansted.  Juan Robles led 
the way through the 3.1 miles with a time of 16:45; multiple race winner Billy Bohlke 
took second place in 18:15; Randall Nielsen went under 20 minutes for the first time at 
the distance and finished third in 19:56; Jason Snow was fourth in 20:03 and David 
Ginn was the fifth place male in 20:41. 

Bridget Klein defended her title as the first female and fifth place overall finisher in 
20:21; Theresa Harper was second in 22:02; Rachael Connoff was third in 22:27; Jen 
Sturm was fourth in 23:14 and Dulcie Crowther was fifth in 25:20. 

 

NOTES: 

1] Overall winners received medals, a V.I.Pace Runners t-shirt, a St. Croix International 
Marathon medal (converted to key faub) race certificate, bookmarks and book bags. 

2] The two youngest participants in the event Natalia Kueders 12 and Brice Richards 10 
received Scholastic titles on First African American Female Pilot Bessie Coleman and 
Olympic hero Jesse Owens respectively. 



3] The National Library Week…Run To Your Library 5K was founded by Wallace 
Williams, Olympic Marathon Runners 1988 Seoul Olympic Games and former Territorial 
Librarian for the Libraries, Archives and Museums for the Virgin Islands and race 
director for the event. 

Upcoming runs on the V.I.Pace Runners calendar: April 30 The Paradise 5K 6pm 
Buccaneer Resort, May 1 The Children Run Christiansted 6pm Sunday Market Square 
(kick off Jump Up); The Memorial Day 2 Mile 6am May 25 Beeston Hill. 

For information logon to: http://virginislandspace.org email: wallacewilliams@msn.com 
 
                           AWARD LIST FOR  RACE 
       THE 33RD ANNUAL NATIONALL LIBRARY WEEK...RUN TO YOUR LIBRARY 
                  Distance: 3.1 Miles...Flat Loop Course 
             In Support of The FRIENDS of the public libraries 
                              April 18, 2015 
               Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA  
               Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
       Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field Federation 
 
          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 5K RACE *********** 
    1 JUAN Robles          26 St. Croix                       16:45    
    2 WILLIAM Bulke        30 St. Croix                       18:15    
    3 RANDALL Nielsen      47 St. Croix                       19:56    
    4 JASON Snow           40 St. Croix                       20:03    
    5 DAVID Ginn           33 St. Croix                       20:41   
    6 ROBB Kuizyski        29 St. Croix                       21:18    
    7 IVAN Espinosa        33 St. Croix                       21:26    
    8 MIKE Klein           50 St. Croix                       22:58    
    9 BRICE Richards       10 St. Croix                       23:15    
   10 SCOTT Fricks         50 St. Croix                       24:02    
   11 KEVIN Miner          24 St. Croix                       25:09    
   12 ANGELO Espinosa      50 St. Croix                       26:18    
   13 CRAIG Cook           46 St. Croix                       27:36    
         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 5K RACE *********** 
    1 BRIDGET Klein        31 St. Croix                       20:21 
    2 THERESA Harper       49 St. Croix                       22:02    
    3 RACHEL Connoff       15 St. Croix                       22:27  
    4 JEN Sturm            31 St. Croix                       23:14    
    5 DULCIE Crowther      45 St. Croix                       25:20      
    6 PATTY Patton         47 St. Croix                       26:37      
    7 JILL Gilespie        29 St. Croix                       27:01      
    8 NATALIA Kuiders      12 St. Croix                       27:10      
    9 MAYA Russell         14 St. Croix                       28:17      
   10 OLGA Capriola        48 St. Croix                       28:58      
   11 ARIAIS Alicea        23 St. Croix                       30:30      
   12 TAMARAH Lezema       36 St. Croix                       31:02      
   13 NATAKI Richards      42 St. Croix                       31:31      
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 19 
    1    10 RACHEL Connoff        22:27  15 St. Croix               22:27    
    2    20 NATALIA Kuiders       27:10  12 St. Croix               27:10    
    3    22 MAYA Russell          28:17  14 St. Croix               28:17    
MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 19 
    1    13 BRICE Richards        23:15  10 St. Croix               23:15    
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1    19 JILL Gilespie         27:01  29 St. Croix               27:01    
    2    24 ARIAIS Alicea         30:30  23 St. Croix               30:30    
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1     1 JUAN Robles           16:45  26 St. Croix               16:45    
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    2     7 ROBB Kuizyski         21:18  29 St. Croix               21:18   
    3    15 KEVIN Miner           25:09  24 St. Croix               25:09    
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1     5 BRIDGET Klein         20:21  31 St. Croix               20:21    
    2    12 JEN Sturm             23:14  31 St. Croix               23:14    
    3    25 TAMARAH Lezema        31:02  36 St. Croix               31:02    
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1     2 WILLIAM Bulke         18:15  30 St. Croix               18:15    
    2     6 DAVID Ginn            20:41  33 St. Croix               20:41    
    3     8 IVAN Espinosa         21:26  33 St. Croix               21:26    
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1     9 THERESA Harper        22:02  49 St. Croix               22:02    
    2    16 DULCIE Crowther       25:20  45 St. Croix               25:20    
    3    18 PATTY Patton          26:37  47 St. Croix               26:37    
    4    23 OLGA Capriola         28:58  48 St. Croix               28:58    
    5    26 NATAKI Richards       31:31  42 St. Croix               31:31    
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1     3 RANDALL Nielsen       19:56  47 St. Croix               19:56    
    2     4 JASON Snow            20:03  40 St. Croix               20:03    
    3    21 CRAIG Cook            27:36  46 St. Croix               27:36    
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 99 
    1    11 MIKE Klein            22:58  50 St. Croix               22:58    
    2    14 SCOTT Fricks          24:02  50 St. Croix               24:02    
    3    17 ANGELO Espinosa       26:18  50 St. Croix               26:18   
 

                                                                       
       THE 33RD ANNUAL NATIONALL LIBRARY WEEK...RUN TO YOUR LIBRARY 
                  Distance: 3.1 Miles...Flat Loop Course 
             In Support of The FRIENDS of the public libraries 
                              April 18, 2015 
               Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA  
               Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
       Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field Federation 
Place Name                Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      
===== =================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  
    1 JUAN Robles          26 M St. Croix                       16:45  5:25  
    2 WILLIAM Bulke        30 M St. Croix                       18:15  5:54  
    3 RANDALL Nielsen      47 M St. Croix                       19:56  6:26  
    4 JASON Snow           40 M St. Croix                       20:03  6:29  
    5 BRIDGET Klein        31 F St. Croix                       20:21  6:34  
    6 DAVID Ginn           33 M St. Croix                       20:41  6:41  
    7 ROBB Kuizyski        29 M St. Croix                       21:18  6:53  
    8 IVAN Espinosa        33 M St. Croix                       21:26  6:55  
    9 THERESA Harper       49 F St. Croix                       22:02  7:07  
   10 RACHEL Connoff       15 F St. Croix                       22:27  7:15  
   11 MIKE Klein           50 M St. Croix                       22:58  7:25  
   12 JEN Sturm            31 F St. Croix                       23:14  7:30  
   13 BRICE Richards       10 M St. Croix                       23:15  7:30  
   14 SCOTT Fricks         50 M St. Croix                       24:02  7:46  
   15 KEVIN Miner          24 M St. Croix                       25:09  8:07  
   16 DULCIE Crowther      45 F St. Croix                       25:20  8:11  
   17 ANGELO Espinosa      50 M St. Croix                       26:18  8:30  
   18 PATTY Patton         47 F St. Croix                       26:37  8:36  
   19 JILL Gilespie        29 F St. Croix                       27:01  8:43  
   20 NATALIA Kuiders      12 F St. Croix                       27:10  8:46  
   21 CRAIG Cook           46 M St. Croix                       27:36  8:55  
   22 MAYA Russell         14 F St. Croix                       28:17  9:08  
   23 OLGA Capriola        48 F St. Croix                       28:58  9:21  
   24 ARIAIS Alicea        23 F St. Croix                       30:30  9:51  
   25 TAMARAH Lezema       36 F St. Croix                       31:02 10:01  
   26 NATAKI Richards      42 F St. Croix                       31:31 10:10  



 

 


